€astbourne Rovers Cuycling Club

Stan Nash Memorial IO Result Sheet
Saturday 16th August 2014 — Course GIO/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Promoter ’

Event Secretary:

Timekeepers:

Graham & Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers)

Peter Moon 73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9SG

Tel: 01323 485180 Mob: 07949 112107 E-mail: little.brook@btinternet.com

Saturday IO - Prize Winners \

Prize

Category

Fastest Overall

Fastest Lady

Best C & PTS Improvement

Aged 15 - 19
Aged 20 - 24
Aged 25 — 29 not winning another prize
Aged 30 — 34 not winning another prize
Aged 35 — 39 not winning another prize
Aged 40 - 44
Aged 45 — 49 not winning another prize
Aged 50 - 54
Aged 55 - 59
Aged 60 - 64
Aged 65 - 69
Aged 70 - 74
Aged 75 plus

Fastest Team of 3

Pos

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

Rider

Chris McNamara
Conall Yates
John Dewey
Steve Kane

lain Brogden

Ruth Summerford
Katie Crowe

Alexis Couchman
Paul Thatcher
Fabien Large

Jesse Yates
Liam Yates
Mark Emsley

Andrew MacPherson

Pete Morris
Matthew Woods
Graeme McKee
Carl Richardson
lan Hodge

Mike O'Gorman
John Mankelow
Alan Robinson
Michael Daniels

Conall Yates
Jack Donaldson
Carl Richardson

Club

Pedal Heaven Colbornes RT
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Dorking CC

Brighton Excelsior CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Dulwich Paragon CC

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Brighton Mitre CC
Hastings & St. Leonards CC

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Banks/Catford CC Equipe
Brighton Excelsior CC

4T + Velo Club

Team ASL360

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Worthing Excelsior CC

Lewes Wanderers CC

Central Sussex CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Total Team Time

Time
0:20:16
0:20:37
0:20:57
0:21:04
0:21:27

0:25:46
0:26:30

+00:47
+00:22
+00:20

0:22:11
0:21:32
0:21:56
0:22:49
0:21:48
0:21:40
0:24:31
0:22:01
0:22:55
0:24:04
0:27:03
0:25:00
0:28:59

0:20:37
0:21:40
0:22:01
1:04:18
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tel:

Stan Nash Memorial I0 Mile Time Trial — Saturday 16th August 2014 — Course GIO/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Saturday IO - Overall Result

Rank Race No Name Club Cat Age Actual Improve Plus Std
1 60 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven Colbornes RT S 39 0:20:16 - 00:36 -
2 70 Conall Yates In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 33 0:20:37 - 01:11 -
3 25 John Dewey Dorking CC S 33 0:20:57 - 00:08 -
4 50 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S 25 0:21:04 - 01:17 -
5 55 lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC Y, 45 0:21:27 - 00:49 + 04:56
6 35 Liam Yates Banks/Catford CC Equipe S 20 0:21:32 - 00:46 -
7= 10 Jack Donaldson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 21 0:21:40 - 01:10 -
7= 40 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC Y 43 0:21:40 - 01:28 +04:33
9 15 Pete Morris Team ASL360 S 36 0:21:48 - 00:43 -
10 65 Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC S 25 0:21:56 - 01:25 -
11 61 Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Y 50 0:22:01 - 00:32 +04:44
12 46 Jesse Yates In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Jn 18TY 0:22:11 - 00:03 -
13 45 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC Y 51 0:22:15 - 01:35 +04:35
14 51 George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC S 29 0:22:17 - 00:43 -
15 21 Christopher Wolton Southborough & Dist. Whs S 29 0:22:31 - 00:45 -
16 52 Peter Pav Bryan Rye & District Wheelers CC S 28 0:22:40 - 00:08 -
17 20 Richard Gifford In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Y, 51 0:22:47 - 02:28 +04:03
18 66 Andrew MacPherson 4T + Velo Club S 34 0:22:49 - 00:54 -
19 31 lan Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs Y, 55 0:22:55 - 01:10 +04:14
20 57 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC \Y 51 0:22:57 +00:22 + 03:53
21 41 Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers CC S 36 0:23:07 - 01:42 -
22 36 Noel Miles East Grinstead Tri Club S 37 0:23:12 - 01:13 -
23 42 Andrew Morley Southborough & Dist. Whs Y 50 0:23:16 - 00:24 +03:29
24 43 Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC S 30 0:23:17 - -
25 5 Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 39 0:23:30 - 01:50 -
26 67 Jay Chisnall Brighton Mitre CC Y 54 0:23:35 - 00:26 +03:29
27 62 Andrew Dixon Wigmore CC \% 55 0:23:47 - 01:13 + 03:22
28 47 Malcolm Daly Hastings & St. Leonards CC Y 54 0:24:00 - 00:17 +03:04
29 56 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC Y, 62 0:24:04 - 02:06 +03:47
30 16 lan Bashford Old Portlians CC \Y, 58 0:24:15 - 01:45 +03:11
31 63 Graeme McKee Eastbourne Rovers CC Y, 45 0:24:31 - 00:44 +01:52
32 11 Neil Midgley Lewes Wanderers CC Y, 41 0:24:35 - 02:40 +01:29
33 37 Clive Jarman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Vv 56 0:24:37 - 01:14 +02:37
34 33 Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC Y, 55 0:24:40 - 00:10 +02:29
35 68 lan Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC Y, 41 0:24:54 - 00:18 +01:10
36 53 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC \Y 73 0:25:00 - 00:58 +04:39
37 22 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC Y, 64 0:25:02 - 02:.01 +03:04
38 12 Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC S 29 0:25:13 - 02:05 -
39 54 Oliver Chapman Hastings & St. Leonards CC Jn 16 0:25:23 +00:12 -
40 48 Mark Edleston Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 40 0:25:25 - 00:23 +00:34
41 27 Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers CC Y 58 0:25:36 - 02:12 +01:50
42 7 Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC \Y, 46 0:25:41 - 02:21 +00:46
43 3 Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC WS 23 0:25:46 - 00:47 -
44 18 Michael Saadat Southborough & Dist. Whs Y, 54 0:25:51 - 00:38 +01:13
45 13 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 49 0:25:53 - 01:.04 +00:48
46 28 Katie Crowe Dulwich Paragon CC WS 38 0:26:30 - 01:18 -
47 58 Doug Bentall Southborough & Dist. Whs Vv 48 0:26:58 - 01:55 - 00:22
48= 8 Katherine Barrett East Grinstead Tri Club WS 32 0:27:03 - 01:56 -
48= 44 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC Y, 66 0:27:03 - 01:16 +01:20
50 64 Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC Y, 51 0:27:08 - 03:21 - 00:18
51 59 Leslie Jones Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 61 0:27:49 - 00:34 - 00:05



Stan Nash Memorial I0 Mile Time Trial — Saturday 16th August 2014 — Course GIO/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Saturday IO - Overall Result

Rank Race No Name Club Cat Age Actual Improve Plus Std
52 34 Bob Harber Brighton Excelsior CC Y, 69 0:27:52 - 01:50 +01:00
53 49 Sally McSorley Sussex Nomads CC WS 39 0:28:07 - 00:27 -

54 4 Selena Bartley Sussex Nomads CC wv 41 0:28:32 - 01:27 - 00:24
55 24 Michael Daniels Southborough & Dist. Whs Y, 79 0:28:59 - 02:16 +02:18
56 29 Alexis Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs 'S 31 0:29:09 +00:47 -
57 39 Paul Hanratty Lewes Wanderers CC Y 54 0:29:15 - 01:30 - 02:11
58 14 Chris Parker Hastings & St. Leonards CC Y, 58 0:29:18 - 02:18 - 01:52
59 19 Fabien Large Hastings & St. Leonards CC Jv 12 0:30:55 +00:20 -
- 26 Neil Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs S 36 DNF - -
- 6 John Tidyman Abellio - SFA Racing Team S 36 DNS (A) - -
- 9 Farage El-Hspa Eastbourne Rovers CC Y, 54 DNS (A) - -
- 17 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team WV 42 DNS (A) - -
- 23 John Powell Team ASL360 S 36 DNS (A) - -
- 30 Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers CC S 36 DNS (A) - -
- 32 Stuart Harvey Team ASL360 S 34 DNS (A) - -
- 38 Barry Packman Dorking CC Y 68 DNS (A) - -
- 69 Charlotte Little Eastbourne Rovers CC WS 29 DNS (A) - -

Saturday IO - Notes and Acknowledgements

It was an early, cold and misty start to the race; | can only apologise for the early start as we
wanted to ensure the riders were well off the road before the traffic built up heading into
Eastbourne for Airbourne. | think the cold heavy air effected the times somewhat but even so
there were some very good rides.

Commiserations to Neil Couchman who was knocked off his bike when a driver pulled out in front
of him from a left-hand junction, he went into the side of the car and over the bonnet. Fortunately
Neil was unhurt and was able to ride back to the HQ only then to discover that his frame was
cracked.

| was really pleased with the number of entries we had for an early morning 10 mile TT, 68 riders
from 24 different clubs, and congratulations to the winners of the 26 prize awards which were
spread over 15 different clubs.

The event couldn’'t be held without the help of my Rovers club mates, so many thanks to the
following people:

Timekeeping  Jane & Graham Lade

Recording Dave Dunbar
Pushing Off Dave Cox
Marshals Stuart Davis and Richard Thomas at the Boship roundabout

Photography  Bob Taylor
Refreshments Sue Cox
Results Ann Human




€astbourne Rovers Cuycling Club

Cliff Sharp Memorial 25 Result Sheet
Sunday 17th August 2014 — Course G25/89€

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Promoter ’

Peter Moon 73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9SG
Tel: 01323 485180 Mob: 07949 112107 E-mail: little.brook@btinternet.com

Event Secretary:

Timekeepers: Graham & Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers)

Sunday 25 - Prize Winners \

Category Pos Rider Club Time Prize
Fastest Overall 1st Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC 0:55:51 £ 30.00
2nd Pete Morris Team ASL360 0:56:50 £ 25.00

3rd Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:57:26 £ 20.00

4th Tim Summerhayes Kingston Wheelers CC 0:57:45 £ 15.00

5th lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:58:10 £ 10.00

Fastest Lady 1st Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:08:32 £ 15.00
2nd Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team 1:09:33 £ 10.00

Best C & PTS Improvement 1st Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC +11:29 £ 20.00
2nd Carl Trevis Worthing Excelsior CC - 00:07 £ 15.00

3rd George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC - 00:22 £ 10.00

Aged 15 - 19 (16) Oliver Chapman Hastings & St. Leonards CC 1:10:33 £ 10.00
Aged 20 - 24 (21) Matthew Bond Kenton RC 1:01:42 £ 10.00
Aged 25 — 29 not winning another prize  (25) Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC 0:58:37 £ 10.00
Aged 30 — 34 not winning another prize  (32) Erica Martin Brighton Phoenix Triathlon Club 1:16:11 £ 10.00
Aged 35 — 39 not winning another prize  (39) Matt Kuwertz Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:59:02 £ 10.00
Aged 40 — 44 not winning another prize  (41)  Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers CC 0:58:29 £ 10.00
Aged 45 — 49 not winning another prize  (45)  James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC 1:03:58 £ 10.00
Aged 50 - 54 (50) Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 1:00:22 £ 10.00
Aged 55 - 59 (55) lan Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs 1:00:23 £ 10.00
Aged 60 - 64 (61) Leslie Jones Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:15:18 £ 10.00
Aged 65 — 69 (68) David Beale Lewes Wanderers CC 1:14:08 £ 10.00
Aged 70 - 74 Not Contested £ 10.00
Aged 75 plus Not Contested £ 10.00
Fastest Team of 3 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:57:26 £ 10.00
lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:58:10 £ 10.00

George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:59:08 £ 10.00

Total Team Time 2:54:44


tel:

Cliff Sharp 25 Mile Time Trial — Sunday 17th August 2014 — Course G25/89€

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Sunday 25 - Overall Result

Rank Race No Name Club Cat Age Actual Improve Plus Std
1 40 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S 25 0:55:51 - 03:13 -
2 20 Pete Morris Team ASL360 S 36 0:56:50 - 03:39 -
3 50 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 43 0:57:26 - 05:11 +09:13
4 60 Tim Summerhayes Kingston Wheelers CC S 32 0:57:45 - 05:51 -
5 80 lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y, 45 0:58:10 - 05:24 +08:53
6 30 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers CC \% 41 0:58:29 - 06:46 +07:44
7 10 Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC S 25 0:58:37 - 05:16 -
8 25 Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers CC S 28 0:59:00 - 03:12 -
9 95 Matt Kuwertz Southborough & Dist. Whs S 39 0:59:02 - 05:12 -
10 86 George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC S 29 0:59:08 - 00:22 -
11 65 Christopher Wolton Southborough & Dist. Whs S 29 0:59:42 - 04:15 -
12 56 Carl Trevis Worthing Excelsior CC \% 40 0:59:51 - 00:07 +06:09
13 15 Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers CC S 36 1:00:18 - 04:04 -
14 35 Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT \% 50 1:00:22 - 04:37 +07:40
15 61 lan Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs \% 55 1:00:23 - 03:10 +08:42
16 51 Andrew Morley Southborough & Dist. Whs \% 50 1:00:53 +07:09
17 66 Peter Pav Bryan Rye & District Wheelers CC S 28 1:01:05 - 02:02 -
18 41 James Ryan Lewes Wanderers CC S 38 1:01:23 - 03:32 -
19 76 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC \Y, 51 1:01:26 - 02:33 +06:48
20 92 Matthew Bond Kenton RC S 21 1:01:42 - 01:57 -
21 45 John Owen London Dynamo S 38 1:02:12 - 06:31 -
22 22 Neil Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs S 36 1:02:20 - 02:21 -
23 72 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC \% 56 1:02:59 - 03:08 +06:20
24 87 Eric Downing Kingston Wheelers CC S 35 1:03:28 -
25 11 Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 39 1:03:41 - 05:16 -
26 96 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC \% 45 1:03:58 - 05:21 +03:05
27 77 Malcolm Daly Hastings & St. Leonards CC \% 54 1:03:59 - 03:04 +04:53
28 37 Guy Lane Southborough & Dist. Whs \% 49 1:04:04 - 02:49 +03:46
29 85 lan Bashford Old Portlians CC \% 58 1:04:06 - 08:30 +05:43
30 16 Nick Eisinger Cranleigh Cycling Club \% 41 1:04:23 - 05:10 +01:50
31 75 Dave Warne Old Portlians CC \% 58 1:05:02 - 10:25 +04:47
32 88 Ryan Kuwertz Southborough & Dist. Whs S 37 1:05:20 -
33 97 Mike Anton East Grinstead CC \% 45 1:05:31 - 04:44 +01:32
34 46 Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC S 29 1:05:37 - 06:16 -
35 83 Stephen Avery Old Portlians CC \Y, 55 1:05:41 - 03:29 +03:24
36 17 Peter Rowe Southborough & Dist. Whs \% 50 1:05:57 - 04:27 +02:05
37 43 Glenn Karpeta Oxted Cycle Club \Y, 51 1:06:24 - 03:33 +01:50
38 78 Clive Jarman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT \% 56 1:06:53 - 01:58 +02:26
39 93 Martin Horscroft Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 49 1:07:05 +00:45
40 48 Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC \Y, 55 1:07:11 - 02:57 +01:54
41 62 Mark Amon Rye & District Wheelers CC \% 49 1:07:16 - 06:37 +00:34
42 18 Jos Hickson De Laune CC \% 43 1:07:20 - 00:47 - 00:41
43 68 lan Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 41 1:07:23 - 01:38 - 01:10
44 67 Simon Newell Hastings & St. Leonards CC \% 53 1:07:54 - 06:56 +00:45
45 52 Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers CC \% 58 1:08:14 - 08:07 +01:35
46 9 Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC WS 23 1:08:32 +11:29 -
a7 98 Paul Cloudsdale Old Portlians CC \Y, 41 1:08:44 - 02:45 - 02:31
48 8 Mark Edleston Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 40 1:08:45 - 02:45
49 23 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team wv 42 1:09:33 - 05:55 +02:10
50 33 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers CC \Y, 49 1:09:57 - 06:23 - 02:07
51 74 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y, 49 1:10:10 - 02:30 - 02:20



Cliff Sharp 25 Mile Time Trial — Sunday 17th August 2014 — Course G25/89€

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Sunday 25 - Overall Result

Rank Race No Name Club Cat Age Actual Improve Plus Std
52 94 Oliver Chapman Hastings & St. Leonards CC Jn 16 1:10:33 - 03:03 -
53 6 Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC \Y, 46 1:11:00 - 11:35 - 03:45
54 32 Philippa Jenkins Southborough & Dist. Whs WS 26 1:11:25 -
55= 47 Charlie Dennison Southborough & Dist. Whs \Y, 42 1:11:56 - 05:30
55= 73 Oliver Walker South Eastern RC S 35 1:11:56 - 09:43 -
57 82 Deborah Percival 34 Nomads CC wv 52 1:11:58 - 12:13 +01:57
58 53 Luke De Quay East Grinstead CC S 29 1:12:14 - 08:45 -
59= 7 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC \% 52 1:12:19 - 11:29 - 03:53
59= 89 Martin Yardley Southborough & Dist. Whs \% 49 1:12:19 - 00:51 - 04:29
61 64 David Beale Lewes Wanderers CC \% 68 1:14:08 - 05:29 - 00:58
62 54 Charlotte Little Eastbourne Rovers CC WS 29 1:14:13 - 03:40 -
63 84 Alan Walker South Eastern RC \% 67 1:15:14 - 07:40 - 02:30
64 79 Leslie Jones Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 61 1:15:18 - 04:40
65 59 Colin Jarman Southborough & Dist. Whs \Y, 65 1:15:39 - 02:23 - 03:41
66 38 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC \% 66 1:16:04 - 05:21 - 03:44
67 49 Erica Martin Brighton Phoenix Triathlon Club WS 32 1:16:11 - 02:47 -
68 19 Alexis Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs ws 31 1:18:06 - 00:24 -
69 39 Bob Harber Brighton Excelsior CC \% 69 1:18:24 - 06:30 - 04:47
70 34 Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 51 1:19:11 - 09:59 - 10:57
71 69 Simon Yates Lewes Wanderers CC \Y, 62 1:19:25 - 06:47 - 08:28
72 24 Christopher Duffy Southborough & Dist. Whs S 35 1:21:40 -

- 26 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y, 64 DNF - -
- 28 David Millis Southborough & Dist. Whs \Y, 54 DNF - -
- 12 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers CC \% 62 DNS (A) - -
- 13 John Powell Team ASL360 S 36 DNS(A) - -
- 14 Alan Crewe 7 Oaks Triathlon Club \% 44  DNS (A) - -
- 21 Steven Smith Medway Velo Club S 37 DNS (A - -
- 27 Hugh Pelling Old Portlians CC \% 50 DNS (A) - -
- 29 Paul Hanratty Lewes Wanderers CC \% 54  DNS (A) - -
- 31 Andrew Dixon Wigmore CC \% 55 DNS (A) - -
- 36 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC \% 43 DNS (A) - -
- 42 Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC S 30 DNS(A) - -
- 44 Jonathan Gough Old Portlians CC S 34 DNS (A) - -
- 55 Simon Bromley London Dynamo S 25 DNS (A) - -
- 57 Nigel Smith Southborough & Dist. Whs Y, 44  DNS (A) - -
- 58 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC \Y, 66 DNS (A) - -
- 63 Lee Smith Hastings & St. Leonards CC \% 42  DNS (A) - -
- 70 Richard Gifford In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Y, 51 DNS (A) - -
- 71 Steve Gooch Rye & District Wheelers CC Vv 48 DNS (A) - -
- 81 Mark Paton Lewes Wanderers CC \% 54  DNS (A) - -
- 90 Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers CC S 36 DNS(A) - -
- 91 Noel Miles East Grinstead Tri Club S 37 DNS (A) - -
- 99 Mark Owens Lewes Wanderers CC \% 53 DNS (A) - -
- 100 Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT \% 44 DNS (A) - -



Cliff Sharp 25 Mile Time Trial — Sunday 17th August 2014 — Course G25/89€

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group 25

The Group 25 to be held on 21st September has been cancelled due to the
road works at Halland so the trophies will be contested at this event.

Robin Buchan Trophy — Highest Surrey/Sussex Group Veteran Plus on Standard
Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC +09:13

Pound Hill Trophy — Highest Surrey/Sussex Group Club Veteran Team of 3 on Standard

Tom Glandfield +07:44

Peter Baker +06:20

Oliver Tuckley +01:35 Lewes Wanderers CC +15:39

PoSst(;)n Race No Name Club Cat Age Plus on Std  Actual Time
1 50 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 43 +09:13 0:57:26
2 30 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers CC \% 41 + 07:44 0:58:29
3 35 Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT \% 50 + 07:40 1:00:22
4 76 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC \% 51 +06:48 1:01:26
5 72 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC \% 56 + 06:20 1:02:59
6 85 lan Bashford Old Portlians CC \% 58 +05:43 1:04:06
7 68 Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers CC \% 58 +01:35 1:08:14
8 52 lan Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 41 - 01:10 1:07:23
9 33 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers CC \% 49 - 02:07 1:09:57
10 6 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC \% 66 - 03:44 1:16:04
11 7 Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC \Y 46 - 03:45 1:11:00
12 38 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC \% 52 - 03:53 1:12:19
13 39 Bob Harber Brighton Excelsior CC \% 69 - 04:47 1:18:24
14 69 Simon Yates Lewes Wanderers CC Vv 62 - 08:28 1:19:25
- 26 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC \% 64 DNF -
- 12 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers CC \% 62 DNS (A) -
- 36 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC \% 43 DNS (A) -
- 58 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC \% 66 DNS (A) -
- 70 Richard Gifford In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT \% 51 DNS (A) -
- 100 Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT \% 44 DNS (A) -




Cliff Sharp 25 Mile Time Trial — Sunday 17th August 2014 — Course G25/89€

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Southborough & District Wheelers Club 25 mile Championship

Rank Race No Name Cat Age Actual Time  Plus on Std

1 95 Matt Kuwertz S 39 0:59:02
2 65 Christopher Wolton S 29 0:59:42 -
3 61 lan Hodge Vv 55 1:00:23 +08:42
4 51 Andrew Morley \% 50 1:00:53 +07:09
5 22 Neil Couchman S 36 1:02:20 -
6 37 Guy Lane \% 49 1:04:04 + 03:46
7 88 Ryan Kuwertz S 37 1:05:20 -
8 17 Peter Rowe \Y, 50 1:05:57 + 02:05
9 32 Philippa Jenkins WS 26 1:11:25 -
10 47 Charlie Dennison \Y, 42 1:11:56 - 05:30
11 89 Martin Yardley \% 49 1:12:19 - 04:29
12 59 Colin Jarman \% 65 1:15:39 - 03:41
13 19 Alexis Couchman WS 31 1:18:06 -
14 24 Christopher Duffy S 35 1:21:40

28 David Millis Y, 54 DNF

57 Nigel Smith \% 44 DNS (A)

Sunday 25 - Notes and Acknowledgements

It was a brand new and ‘hard’ course for the riders of today’s event, and yes | have to put my hand
up and admit it, it was all Ann’s idea! It would have been all too easy to cancel the event when
first hearing that road works would stop us racing on the Halland stretch of the A22, so that's when
a new course had to be planned. Although being harder and a few minutes slower than the
original course, the general consensus was it was a good days racing, but can we go back to the
original course next year!

Congratulations to all of today’s prize winners, on a tough course like this you deserve every
penny. The prize fund for the two events was £820 and it has been great to see the fund spread
throughout so many riders. Many thanks to all the marshals and helpers you really made the
event a success.

Timekeeping  Jane & Graham Lade

Recording Carol Sharp
Pushing Off George Taylor
Marshals John Evans and Dave Dunbar at Blackdown, Gavin Smith at Budletts, Eddie Bell

at Copwood, Rob Negus and James Copper at Batts Bridge, Callum McKee and
Dan Henchy at North Chailey and Kim Washington at Birch Hotel Roundabout.
Photography  Bob Taylor
Refreshments Dave Dunbar and Gavin Smith
Results Ann Human




€astbourne Rovers Time Trial Weekend — Saturday 16th & Sunday 17th August 2014

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Combined Weekend - Prize Winners \

Category Pos Rider Club Cat Sat Sun Total Prize
Fastest Overall 1st Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S 0:21:04 0:55:51 1:16:55 £ 30.00
2nd  Pete Morris Team ASL360 S 0:21:48 0:56:50 1:18:38 £ 25.00
3rd  Matthew Woods  Eastbourne Rovers CC V  0:21:40 0:57:26 1:19:06 £ 20.00
Closest to Average  1st Clive Jarman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V. 0:24:37 1:06:53 1:31:30 £ 10.00
Random Team of 3  1st  Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S 0:21:04 0:55:51 1:16:55 £ 15.00
George Welfare  Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:22:17 0:59:08 1:21:25 £ 15.00
Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC V  0:24:40 1:07:11 1:31:51 £ 15.00

Total Team Time 4:10:11
Random Team of 3  2nd lan Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs V  0:22:55 1:00:23 1:23:18 £ 10.00
Malcolm Daly Hastings & St. Leonards CC V  0:24:00 1:03:59 1:27:59 £ 10.00
Oliver Chapman  Hastings & St. Leonards CC Jn  0:25:23 1:10:33 1:35:56 £ 10.00

Total Team Time 4:27:13

Combined Weekend - Overall Result

Name Club Cat Saturday 10 Sunday 25 Combined Rank
Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S 0:21:04 0:55:51 1:16:55 1
Pete Morris Team ASL360 S 0:21:48 0:56:50 1:18:38 2
Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC Y, 0:21:40 0:57:26 1:19:06 3
lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 0:21:27 0:58:10 1:19:37 4
Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC S 0:21:56 0:58:37 1:20:33 5
George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:22:17 0:59:08 1:21:25 6
Christopher Wolton Southborough & Dist. Whs S 0:22:31 0:59:42 1:22:13 7
Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT \Y, 0:22:01 1:00:22 1:22:23 8
lan Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs Y, 0:22:55 1:00:23 1:23:18 9
Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:23:07 1:00:18 1:23:25 10
Peter Pav Bryan Rye & District Wheelers CC S 0:22:40 1:01:05 1:23:45 11
Andrew Morley Southborough & Dist. Whs Vv 0:23:16 1:00:53 1:24:09 12
Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC Y, 0:22:57 1:01:26 1:24:23 13
Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 0:23:30 1:03:41 1:27:11 14
Malcolm Daly Hastings & St. Leonards CC Y, 0:24:00 1:03:59 1:27:59 15
lan Bashford Old Portlians CC Y, 0:24:15 1:04:06 1:28:21 16
Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:25:13 1:05:37 1:30:50 17
Clive Jarman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Y, 0:24:37 1:06:53 1:31:30 18
Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC Y, 0:24:40 1:07:11 1:31:51 19
lan Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 0:24:54 1:07:23 1:32:17 20
Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers CC \Y 0:25:36 1:08:14 1:33:50 21
Mark Edleston Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 0:25:25 1:08:45 1:34:10 22
Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC WS 0:25:46 1:08:32 1:34:18 23
Oliver Chapman Hastings & St. Leonards CC Jn 0:25:23 1:10:33 1:35:56 24
Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC Y, 0:25:53 1:10:10 1:36:03 25
Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC Vv 0:25:41 1:11:00 1:36:41 26
Leslie Jones Eastbourne Rovers CC Y, 0:27:49 1:15:18 1:43:07 27
Bob Harber Brighton Excelsior CC \Y 0:27:52 1:18:24 1:46:16 28



€astbourne Rovers Time Trial Weekend — Saturday 16th & Sunday 17th August 2014

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Combined Weekend - Overall Result

Name Club Cat Saturday 10 Sunday 25 Combined Rank
Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC \Y 0:27:08 1:19:11 1:46:19 29
Alexis Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs WS 0:29:09 1:18:06 1:47:15 30
Richard Gifford In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT Vv 0:22:47 DNS - -
Noel Miles East Grinstead Tri Club S 0:23:12 DNS - -
Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC S 0:23:17 DNS - -
Andrew Dixon Wigmore CC Y 0:23:47 DNS - -
Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC Y 0:25:02 DNF - -
John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC \Y, 0:27:03 DNS - -
Paul Hanratty Lewes Wanderers CC Y, 0:29:15 DNS - -
Neil Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs S DNF 1:02:20 - -
Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team wv DNS 1:09:33 - -
Charlotte Little Eastbourne Rovers CC WS DNS 1:14:13 - -
John Powell Team ASL360 S DNS DNS - -
Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers CC S DNS DNS = -

Combined Weekend - Random Team Result

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
George Welfare Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:22:17 0:59:08 1:21:25

Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC 0:24:40 1:07:11 1:31:51 4:10:11 1
Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC 0:21:04 0:55:51 1:16:55

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
lan Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:22:55 1:00:23 1:23:18

Malcolm Daly Hastings & St. Leonards CC 0:24:00 1:03:59 1:27:59 4:27:13 2
Oliver Chapman Hastings & St. Leonards CC 0:25:23 1:10:33 1:35:56

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC 0:22:57 1:01:26 1:24:23

Pete Morris Team ASL360 0:21:48 0:56:50 1:18:38 4:29:20 3
Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:27:08 1:19:11 1:46:19

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Alexis Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:29:09 1:18:06 1:47:15

lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:21:27 0:58:10 1:19:37 4:40:42 4
Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers CC 0:25:36 1:08:14 1:33:50

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Andrew Dixon Wigmore CC 0:23:47 DNS -

Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 0:22:01 1:00:22 1:22:23 DNQ -
lan Newbold Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:24:54 1:07:23 1:32:17




€astbourne Rovers Time Trial Weekend — Saturday 16th & Sunday 17th August 2014

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Combined Weekend - Random Team Result

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Andrew Morley Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:23:16 1:00:53 1:24:09

Mark Edleston Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:25:25 1:08:45 1:34:10 DNQ -
Noel Miles East Grinstead Tri Club 0:23:12 DNS -

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 0:23:30 1:03:41 1:27:11

Mark Bashford East Grinstead CC 0:23:17 DNS - DNQ -
Ruth Summerford Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:25:46 1:08:32 1:34:18

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Leslie Jones Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:27:49 1:15:18 1:43:07

Peter Pav Bryan Rye & District Wheelers CC 0:22:40 1:01:05 1:23:45 DNQ -
Richard Gifford In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 0:22:47 DNS =

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:25:13 1:05:37 1:30:50

John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC 0:27:03 DNS - DNQ -
Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:21:40 0:57:26 1:19:06

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:25:53 1:10:10 1:36:03

Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:25:02 DNF = DNQ -
lan Bashford Old Portlians CC 0:24:15 1:04:06 1:28:21

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Bob Harber Brighton Excelsior CC 0:27:52 1:18:24 1:46:16

Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC 0:21:56 0:58:37 1:20:33 DNQ -
Neil Couchman Southborough & Dist. Whs DNF 1:02:20 -

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Charlotte Little Eastbourne Rovers CC DNS 1:14:13 =

Clive Jarman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 0:24:37 1:06:53 1:31:30 DNQ -
Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers CC 0:23:07 1:00:18 1:23:25

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
Christopher Wolton Southborough & Dist. Whs 0:22:31 0:59:42 1:22:13

Helen Bullimore Trainsharp Racing Team DNS 1:09:33 - DNQ -
Paul Hanratty Lewes Wanderers CC 0:29:15 DNS -

Name Club Sat 10 Sun 25 Total Team Rank
John Powell Team ASL360 DNS DNS -

Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers CC DNS DNS - DNQ -
Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC 0:25:41 1:11:00 1:36:41

Many thanks to Bob Taylor out taking photos both days — soon to appear on our facebook page

Visit our website www.eastbournerovers.com Find us on facebook www.facebook.com/roverscycling
Follow us on twitter https://twitter.com/#!/RoversCycling
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